PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Ν	lame	Execution Date	
Dorado Network System	ms Corporation			03/28/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	CoreLogic Dorado Corporation				
Street Address:	4 First American Way				
City:	Santa Ana				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92707				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 12966		12966	820		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (949)760-9502 Phone: 9497600404					
Fax Number:	(949)760-9502				
Phone:	94976004				12
Email: jodi.marasia@kmob.com					
Email: jodi.marasia@kmob.com O Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via O US Mail. O					
Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear I I P					
Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street			et		OP
Address Line 2: 14th Floor					
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CLOGI.028C1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sean Ambrosius			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Dorado - Ninth Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation#page1.tif source=Dorado - Ninth Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation#page2.tif source=Dorado - Ninth Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation#page3.tif source=Dorado - Ninth Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation#page3.tif source=Dorado - Ninth Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation#page4.tif					

1

A0713243

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAR 2 8 2011

NINTH AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

DORADO NETWORK SYSTEMS CORPORATION

The undersigned, Anand Nallathambi and Stergios Theologides, hereby certify that:

1. They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of Dorado Network Systems Corporation, a California corporation.

2. The Articles of Incorporation (the "Articles") of this corporation shall be amended and restated to read in full as follows:

٣ř

The name of this corporation is CoreLogic Dorado Corporation (the "Corporation").

Π

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity of which Corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other that the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporation Code.

111

The corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares which shall be designated "common shares," having a total number of 100 shares.

IV

The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent under California law.

V

The Corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code) through bylaw provisions, agreements with agents, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317

PATENT REEL: 028177 FRAME: 0464

of the California Corporations Code, subject to the applicable limits as set forth in Section 204 of the California Corporations Code with respect to actions for breach of duty to the corporation.

3. The foregoing amendment has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

4. The foregoing amendment was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of this corporation in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the California General Corporation Law. The total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing amendment was 100 shares of common stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was a majority of the outstanding shares of common stock.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

2

PATENT REEL: 028177 FRAME: 0465

The undersigned certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Executed at Santa Ana, California on March 28, 2011.

Anand Nallathambi, President

Stergios Theologides, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 028177 FRAME: 0466

I humaby certify that the foregoing transcript of _______ people is a full, thus and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

SVO

× 7.8

MAR 29 2011

Oate:_

Jelaa Zorgen cebra schien, suiday of Simo

PATENT REEL: 028177 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 05/08/2012